5  How much smaller is the Arctic sea ice 
now than in 1979?

How long are some 
male polar bears?

Three metres.

4  How do we say numbers over 100? 
Find and say three big numbers in the 
article. Use the Say it! box to help you. y p y

Saying big numbers

101  one/a hundred and one
200 two hundred 
450 four hundred and fi fty
770 seven hundred and seventy
835 eight hundred and thirty-fi ve
1,000 one thousand 
10,000 ten thousand

5  Talk to your classmates. 

1 What do you think is the most 
interesting fact about polar bears?